Fax Number: 214,745,5390

9. Signature:

Email Address: rgarsson@winstead.com

·	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office ET
103407	7964
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Srinagesh Satyanarayana Sulatha Owarakanath	Name: Nano Science Diagnostic, Inc.
Galatia Divaranci idan	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s); Execution Date(s) February 8, 2006	Street Address: 1826 Kramer Lane, Suite E
Assignment Merger	City: Austin
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Austri
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 78758
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
11/292,604	
_	
Additional numbers a	ittached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ross Spencer Garsson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$.40.00
Internal Address: WINSTEAD SECHREST & MINICK P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 50784	Enclosed
ArtN	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Dallas -	8. Payment Information
State: TX Zip: 75201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 512.370.2870	Expiration Date
Fay Number 214 245 5200	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06 - 1050</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Mellssa D. Schwaller Name of Person Signing

Authorized User Name

February 16, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

Ref. No.: 43257-P002US

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, I, Srinagesh Satyanarayana, 10520 Canyon Vista Way, Austin, TX 78726 USA, and I, Sulatha Dwarakanath, 10520 Canyon Vista Way, Austin, TX 78726 USA have invented certain new and useful improvements in: "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOW QUANTITY DETECTION OF BIOPARTICLES IN SMALL SAMPLE VOLUMES" for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on December 3, 2004 under Serial Number 60/632,791 and on December 2, 2005 under serial number 11/292,604;

WHEREAS, NANO SCIENCE DIAGNOSTIC, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Texas, having a principal office and place of business at 1826 Kramer Lane, Suite E, Austin, TX 78758, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire from Srinagesh Satyanarayana and Sulatha Dwarakanath the entire right, title and interest they have in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, all of my rights to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and all countries foreign to the United States of America, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in all countries foreign to the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and Patent Office Officials in all countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful

1

PATENT REEL: 019343 FRAME: 0071

Ref. No.: 43257-P002US

papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States.

The undersigned hereby grants authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	EXECUTED AT:	Austin, Texas, USA
	•	(City, State, Country)
Date:	8 Feb 06 ·	
· •		Srinagesh Satyanarayana
	•	^ 44 —
	EXECUTED AT:	Austin, TX, USA
		(City, State, Country)
Date:	PK Feb 06	Beloth
		Cylotha Dyyaralcanath

833223v.1 43257/P002U\$